1
SEMI-HERMETIC
RECIPROCATING
Compressors for refrigeration & air conditioning
50Hz & 60Hz
FCAT_100_24_00_EN
April 2024

13
MODEL DESIGNATION
A - B - D - Q - S - V - Z - W
Motor Size
From 0.5 to 80 HP
Series of models
Y POE (other on request)
H PAG
Displacement
From 4 to 240 m3/h at 50Hz
Oil type
Blank Standard
AX ATEX
Configuration
INFORMATION PLATE
Compressor model
Frequency/ Displacement/
Speed
Oil type
Voltage and frequencies
Identification barcode Identification code Place of manufacturing
Locked rotor current
Maximum operating current
Maximum standstill pressure
Serial number
Maximum operating pressure
All the important information to identify the compressor is displayed on the nameplate.
The date of production is contained in the serial number. The user is responsible for indicating the refrigerant type.
V 30 - 84 AX Y
P r o d u c t  i n f o r m a t i o n
 14
Semi-hermetic reciprocating compressors
Description Series
A-B D Q-S V-Z-W
Std. Opt. Std. Opt. Std. Opt. Std. Opt.
Electric terminal box IP class protection
(IP56 For Series A,B,D,Q & S, IP65 For Series V,Z &W) • • • •
Thermistor • • • •
Control and protection device (INT69) • • •
Control, diagnostics & protection device
(INT69 Diagnose and INT69 TML Diagnose) • • • •
Discharge temperture control sensor •
•
Reversible oil pump •
Oil level sight glass (Two for Series Q,S,V,Z,& W) • • • •
Oil charge (POE32 For Series A,B,D,Q & S, POE68 For Series V,Z & W) • • • •
Liquid injection connection • •
• • • •
• • • •
Nitrogen charge (2bar min) • • • •
Rubber supports • • • •
Oil heater • • • •
US unloader start head • • •
RSH capacity control head • • •
CC capacity control head • •
Head cooling fan • • • •
Liquid injection kit (FLI) • •
Optoelectronic oil level switch • •
Kit adapters for oil equalization line • • • •
DP-Modbus Gateway • • • •
Connection cable Modbus Gateway - INT69 • • • •
USB adapter cable • • • •
Bluetooth module for Diagnose • • • •
   Description
Series
A-B D Q-S V-Z-W
Std. Opt. Std. Opt. Std. Opt. Std. Opt.
STANDARD EQUIPMENT AND
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Motor power supply
Semi-hermetic compressor with built-in electric motor